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Ocean County - Surrogate
5 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic

Jeffrey W. Moran
Charles D. Bauer

jmoran1946@gmail.com
charles@bauerlaw.org

517 Riverside Drive, Pine Beach, NJ 08741
246 Alabama Ave., Toms River, NJ   08753

Ocean County -
Commissioner
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic

Frank Sadeghi
Roxanne L. Barnes

franksadeghi123@gmail.com
info@oceancountydems.org

24 Ensor Pl, Box 220, IslandHeights,NJ 08732
65 Butler Ave., Bayville, NJ   08721

   BARNEGAT                                

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican 
Republican 
Democratic 
Democratic 

Joseph Marte
Alfonso Cirulli
Charles J. Cunliffe
Ronald J. Naples

j.marte1@comcast.net
cirulli@comcast.net
cunliffecj@gmail.com
rnaples1@gmail.com

1 Sable Court, Barnegat, NJ   08005  
50 Windward Drive, Barnegat, NJ 08005
135 Rockrimmon Blvd.,Barnegat, NJ 08005
153 Brighton Road,Barnegat, NJ 08005

  BARNEGAT LIGHT                     

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican 
Republican 
Democratic 
Democratic 

Mary Ellen Foley
Timothy Brindley
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

maryellen.foley@barnegatlight.org
timbrindley@outlook.com

Box135, 6E10th St,Barnegat Light, NJ08006
Box870,1404 BayviewAve, BarnegatLight, NJ08006

  BAY HEAD                                   

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican 
Democratic 

William W. Curtis
NO NOMINATION MADE

2tboystevie@gmail.com 1500 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican 
Republican 
Democratic 
Democratic 

Jennifer Barnes-Gambert
James W. Gates, Jr.
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

jbarnes@rocketmail.com
jwgates1@gmail.com

1528 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742
1296 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742

 BEACH HAVEN                             

Member of Council  
Unexpired 1 Year Term 
(Vote for 1)

Michael McCaffrey
Michael Battista

fishingorgolf@comcast.net
mjbattista2000@aol.com

300 Jefferis Ave., Beach Haven, NJ   08008
1014WestAve.Box1303BeachHaven,NJ 08008

 BEACHWOOD                              

Mayor 4 Year Term 
(Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic 

William J. Cairns
NO NOMINATION MADE

bill-737@hotmail.com 737 Cable Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican 
Republican 
Democratic 
Democratic 

Steven Komsa
Thomas Prince
Jennifer McCave
NO NOMINATION MADE

stevekomsa@comcast.net
ooraider@comcast.net
jenmccave@gmail.com

543 Spray Ave., Beachwood, NJ   08722
1400 Windward Ave., Beachwood, NJ   08722
401 Mermaid Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722

 BERKELEY                                   

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican 
Democratic 

John A. Bacchione
Kia C. Phua

mortgagebyjohn@aol.com
kiaphua@gmail.com

3 Albatross Pt., Bayville, NJ 08721
12 Forest View Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721

Member of Council At Large  
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Republican 
Republican 
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 
Democratic 

L. Thomas Grosse, Jr.
Keith A. Buscio
Douglas Bowens
Mary K. Curtis
Thomas J. White, Jr.
Frank D. DeMaio, IV

ltg263@aol.com
kbuscio@comcast.net
douglasbowens1984@gmail.com
mkcurtis@hotmail.com
thomas.white0910@gmail.com
demaiof57@gmail.com

501 Southern Blvd., Bayville, NJ 08721
31 Osprey Lane, Bayville, NJ 08721
23 Pelican Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721
51 Eton Road, Toms River, NJ   08757
72 Fort De France Ave.,Toms River, NJ 08757
12 Forest View Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721

  BRICK                                          

Mayor -Unexpired 2 Year
Term (Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic 

John Catalano
Lisa Crate

csjewelers@comcast.net
lbcrate@gmail.com

139 Brick Blvd.,Apt 237, Brick, NJ 08723
133 Meridian Drive, Brick, NJ  08724

Member of Council   
4 Year Term (Vote for 4)

Republican 
Republican 
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 
Democratic 
Democratic

Mary Jonas Buckley
Theresa Gallagher
James Palmisano
Rocco Palmieri
Vince Minichino
Derrick Ambrosino
Steve Feinman
Melissa Travers

maryb23@me.com
theresa.gallagher@me.com
jpalmocnj@gmail.com
rpalmieri6391@gmail.com
vminichino@gmail.com
dtambrosino@gmail.com
stevefeinman@hotmail.com
melissa.plass@gmail.com

514 Azalea Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
361 Rt. 35 South, Mantoloking, NJ 08738
615 Winding River Road, Brick, NJ 08724
3 Huckleberry Court, Brick, NJ 08723
5 Coolidge Drive, Brick, NJ   08724
779 Tall Oaks Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
398 Clark Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
341 20th Ave., Brick, NJ 08724

 EAGLESWOOD                            

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic 

Michelle Sysol
NO NOMINATION MADE

michelle.sysol@yahoo.com 171 Sprague Ave., West Creek, NJ   08092

HARVEY CEDARS                              

Commissioner 
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Experienced, Caring, Engaged, Dedicated, Fiscally Responsible

Working For You; More To Do
Count On Gieger Getting It Done

Paul G. Rice
John M. Imperiale
Joseph F. Gieger

rice737@msn.com
johnmimperiale@gmail.com
joe.gieger@gmail.com

6322 Long Beach Blvd., Harvey Cedars 08008
8 E. 82nd St., Harvey Cedars, NJ 08008
6 E. 77th St., Harvey Cedars, NJ   08008

 ISLAND HEIGHTS                                                  

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Continue the Progress
Continued Good Government

Lynn Pendleton
Brian Gabriel

laduckworth@gmail.com
ocfc11@gmail.com

249Ocean AveBox589,IslandHeights,NJ08732
185 SummitAve.Box947,IslandHts.,NJ08732

  LACEY                                         

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican 
Democratic 

PeggySue Juliano
Kaitlyn Triano

pjuliano1925@msn.com
kaitlyntriano@gmail.com

1110 Skiff Way Drive, Forked River, NJ  08731
326 Riviera Drive, Forked River, NJ   08731

  LAKEHURST                                

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican 
Democratic 

Harry Robbins
NO NOMINATION MADE

hrobbins@lakehurst-nj.gov 407 Maple Street,Lakehurst,NJ 08733

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Patricia A. Hodges
Robert McCarthy
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

pahfive@msn.com
rmccarthy@lakehurst-nj.gov

212 Cedar Street, Lakehurst, NJ 08733
8 Locust Street, Lakehurst, NJ   08733
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   LAKEWOOD                               

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 
Ind-The People’s Lakewood

Bruce Stern
Deborah Fuentes
Ray Coles
Jimmy Esposito
Hershel Herskowitz

bruces@redriveram.com
hecdeb13@yahoo.com
info@oceancountydems.org
info@oceancountydems.org
toytrade@optonline.net

37 Commonwealth Drive,Lakewood,NJ  08701
114 Foxwood Road, Lakewood, NJ 08701
1311 Ventura Drive, Lakewood, NJ   08701
381 Rose Court, Lakewood, NJ   08701
1496 Cedar Row, Lakewood, NJ   08701

  LAVALLETTE                              

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Anita F. Zalom
David Finter
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

azalom2848@gmail.com
daf820bbw@verizon.net

103 President Ave., Lavallette, NJ   08735
236 Bay Beach Way., Lavallette, NJ 08735

 LITTLE EGG HARBOR                

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Ray Gormley
John Kehm
Lisa Stevens
Charles Griffin

rgormley@verizon.net
kehmfam2@comcast.net
stevensandgriffinleht@outlook.com
stevensandgriffinleht@outlook.com

470 Parkertown Dr,Little Egg Harbor,NJ08087
24 N CommodoreDr,LittleEggHarbor,NJ08087
1041 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
26 Lake SuperiorDr,Little EggHarbor,NJ08087

LONG BEACH                               

Commissioner 
Unexpired 1 Year Term 
(Vote for 1)

Alexander L. Meehan ajmeehan@comcast.net 13406 Atlantic Ave., Long Beach, NJ 08008

MANCHESTER                             

Member of Council 
Unexpired 1 Year Term
(Vote for 1)

The Right Choice for Manchester Craig Wallis cmtwallis@comcast.net 10 Woodlake Drive, Whiting, NJ   08759

   MANTOLOKING                         

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Anthony M. Amarante
Francis T. Donaldson
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

tonyamarante@gmail.com
ftdonaldson5@gmail.com

951 Ocean Ave., Mantoloking, NJ   08738
1051 Barnegat Lane, Mantoloking, NJ   08738

   OCEAN                                       

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Kenneth Baulderstone
Rita Ann Kopacz

kenbaul@gmail.com
rakopacz@comcast.net

22 Bradley Beach Way, Waretown, NJ   08758
31 Harvey Cedar Way, Waretown, NJ   08758

   OCEAN GATE                            

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Richard P. Zieser, Sr.
Mark Haug
Dennis J. O’Leary, Jr. 
NO NOMINATION MADE

richardzieser@gmail.com
oghoagie@juno.com
ogate448@comcast.net

514StoneHarborAvBox876OceanGateNJ 08740
22 W. Riviera Ave., Box748,Ocean Gate, NJ 08740

448E.Pt.PleasAv,Box885,OceanGate,NJ08740

Member of Council  
Unexp’d 1 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

James Fry
NO NOMINATION MADE 

jfryog@gmail.com 444 E. Longport Ave.,Box228 Ocean Gate, NJ 08740

 PINE BEACH                                

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican
Democratic

Lawrence W. Cuneo
NO NOMINATION MADE 

genipc@comcast.net 811 Riverside Drive, Pine Beach, NJ 08741

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 
Ind-Yes to Hess

Richard “Ritty” Polhemus
Lori Ann McGee
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE
Eric Hess

rpolhemus3@comcast.net
lorimcgee811@gmail.com

ericwilliamhess3@gmail.com

306 Wayne Ave., Pine Beach, NJ 08741
316 Cedar Ave., Pine Beach, NJ 08741

921 Riverside Drive, Pine Beach, NJ   08741

   PLUMSTED                                 

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic 

Leonard A. Grilletto
NO NOMINATION MADE

lgrilletto@msn.com 41C Highbridge Road, New Egypt, NJ 08533

Member of Twp Cmt  
Unexp’d 1 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

Michael Hammerstone
NO NOMINATION MADE

mhammerstone@hammerelectric.com 9 Alton Street, New Egypt, NJ   08533

  POINT PLEASANT                       

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 
Ind-Community Leadership Action

Valerie Coulson
Joseph Veni
Michelle Viggos
Wayne Martiak
Michael S. Permuko

valerie.coulson@gmail.com
jayveni@yahoo.com
mviggos@hotmail.com
wayne@ibew456.org
mpermuko@verizon.net

1748 Bay Blvd., Pt. Pleasant, NJ   08742
Pt Pleasant, NJ 08742  
626 Delaware Ave.,Pt. Pleasant, NJ   08742
1410 Johnson Ave.,#25,Pt. Pleasant,NJ 08742
1210 Chicopee Ave., Pt. Pleasant, NJ 08742

 POINT PLEASANT BEACH          

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican
Democratic

Douglas Vitale
NO NOMINATION MADE

douglas.vitale@gmail.com 99 St. Louis Ave.,Pt Pleasant Beach,NJ 08742

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Arthur Gant, Sr.
Caryn Byrnes
Lawrence (Larry) Schwartz
NO NOMINATION MADE

art.gant@yahoo.com
carynb910@gmail.com
lawrenceus89@gmail.com

506 Cramer Ave,Pt Pleasant Beach, NJ 08742
201 River Ave, Pt Pleasant Beach, NJ 08742
1203St.Louis Ave,PtPleasantBeach, NJ 08742
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   SEASIDE HEIGHTS                    

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican
Democratic

Anthony E. “Tony” Vaz
NO NOMINATION MADE

aev47@aol.com 264 Hancock Ave., Seaside Heights, NJ 08751

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Michael Carbone
Robert Triano
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

beachcomber6@aol.com
mowermanbob@aol.com

100 Ocean Terrace, Seaside Heights,NJ08751
281 Fremont Ave.,Seaside Heights, NJ 08751

  SEASIDE PARK                           

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican
Democratic

John A. Peterson, Jr.
Philip M. Nufrio

bpeterson5@optonline.net
pmnufrio@gmail.com

,Seaside Park, NJ08752
68 Decatur Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Joe Connor
Gerald S. “Jerry” Rotonda
Thomas R. Joseph 
Michael Spadafino

josephcharlesconnor@gmail.com
jr08752@aol.com
tom.r.joseph@gmail.com
fineblade@aol.com

124 14th Ave.,Seaside Park, NJ   08752
211 11th Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752
704 S. Bayview Ave.,Seaside Park, NJ   08752
50 9th Ave.,Seaside Park, NJ 08752

Member of Council  
Unexp’d 1 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

Bill Kraft
NO NOMINATION MADE

hottuna7@optimum.net 30 10th Ave., Seaside Park, NJ   08752

   SHIP BOTTOM                            

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

David Hartman
Edward English
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

1niceshot@msn.com      
eddyenglish@comcast.net

2801 Long Beach Blvd,Ship Bottom,NJ 08008
103 W. 20th Street ,Ship Bottom, NJ 08008

 SOUTH TOMS RIVER                   

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Ed Murray
Sandford Ross
GiGi Esparza
Robert L. Hailey

edolfan129@aol.com
srossjr@comcast.net
gidalty7@gmail.com
haileyrobert7@gmail.com

129 Attison Ave.,SouthToms River,NJ08757
16 Hummel Drive,South Toms River, NJ08757
8 Red Maple Ct.,South Toms River,NJ08757
436 Brookforest Dr,SouthTomsRiver,NJ08757

Member of Council  
Unexp’d 1 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

Kayla Rolzhausen
NO NOMINATION MADE

krolzhausen91@gmail.com 420 ApplegateAve.,SouthTomsRiver,NJ08757

  SURF CITY                                   

Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) Republican
Democratic

Francis R. Hodgson, Sr.
NO NOMINATION MADE

surfcityfran@gmail.com 432 N 3rd Street, Surf City, NJ   08008

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

William D. Hodgson
John D. McMenamin
NO NOMINATION MADE 
NO NOMINATION MADE

willieurs@aol.com
mcmencrew@gmail.com

414 N 3rd Street, Surf City, NJ 08008
411 N 3rd Street, Surf City, NJ 08008

Member of Council  
Unexp’d 1 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

Gerry P. Little
NO NOMINATION MADE

gerrylittle7@gmail.com 259 N 9th Street,Surf City, NJ 08008

  TOMS RIVER                               

Mayor 4 Year Term 
(Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Daniel Rodrick
Ben Giovine giovine.ben@gmail.com

1400 Sequoia Circle, Toms River, NJ 08753
9 Hedge Street, Toms River, NJ   08753

Member of Council At Large 
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Thomas W. Nivison
Lynn O’Toole
Craig Coleman
Michele Williams
Rhetta Jackson-Fair
Ruby Franco

mjw137@gmail.com
agapeluv323@aol.com
rubyfranco20@gmail.com

1520 Silverton Road, Toms River, NJ 08755
2284 Mount Hope Lane, Toms River, NJ08753
1323 Indian Hill Road, Toms River, NJ 08753
111 Tiller Drive, Toms River, NJ 08753
943 Alden Drive, Toms River, NJ   08753
504 Lafayette Ave., Toms River, NJ   08753

 TUCKERTON                                

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic 

Brian Martin
Keith Vreeland
Robert Challender, Jr. 
NO NOMINATION MADE

the_chief@hotmail.com

270 Tip Seaman Drive, Tuckerton, NJ 08087
341 Bay Ave., Tuckerton, NJ   08087
68 Edgewater Drive, Tuckerton, NJ 08087

Member of Council 
Unexp’d 2 YrTerm (Vote for1)

Republican
Democratic

Michael E. Dupuis, Sr.
NO NOMINATION MADE

mdupuis@tuckertonborough.com 415 Brigantine Terrace, Tuckerton, NJ   08087
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